ChoiceOne Engineering REF. ITEM NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	Bid Tabulation Village of Waynesville																			
	Fourth Street Water Main Replacement and Resurfacing July 24, 2025				Smithcorp, Inc. Cincinnati, OH	Milcon Concrete Inc. Troy, OH		Performance Site Development Fairborn, OH		Kinnison Excavating Inc. Piqua, OH		Ford Development Corp. Cincinnati, OH		Fillmore Construction LLC Leesburg, OH		Benchmark Land Management, LLC West Chester, OH		Majors Enterprises Monroe,		
	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	
202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,960.00	\$15,960.00	\$19,885.00	\$19,885.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,
202 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1420	\$4.00	\$5,680.00	\$1.00	\$1,420.00	\$1.00	\$1,420.00	\$2.75	\$3,905.00	\$2.00	\$2,840.00	\$1.00	\$1,420.00	\$5.00	\$7,100.00	\$5.00	\$7,100.00	\$5.00	\$7,
202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	300	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$4.60	\$1,380.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$3
202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$197.00	\$2,167.00	\$285.00	\$3,135.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$2
202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER 253 FILLI DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	FT.	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$24.40	\$1,098.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$13.00	\$585.00	\$45.00	Ş:
253 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR 254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y. S.Y.	500 8384	\$120.00 \$5.00	\$60,000.00 \$41.920.00	\$90.00 \$3.75	\$45,000.00 \$31.440.00	\$76.30 \$3.80	\$38,150.00 \$31,859.20	\$89.00 \$4.15	\$44,500.00 \$34,793.60	\$100.00 \$3.75	\$50,000.00 \$31,440.00	\$50.00 \$3.00	\$25,000.00 \$25,152.00	\$80.00 \$2.00	\$40,000.00 \$16.768.00	\$115.00 \$2.75	\$57,500.00 \$23.056.00	\$75.00 \$3.00	\$3 \$2
254 1-1/2" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22 (449)	S.Y. C.Y.	8384 258	\$5.00	\$41,920.00	\$3.75	\$64.500.00	\$3.80	\$96,492.00	\$4.15	\$64,758.00	\$3.75	\$64,500.00	\$120.00	\$25,152.00	\$2.00	\$16,768.00	\$2.75	\$23,056.00	\$3.00	\$2 S
301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG. 64-22 (449) 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	277	\$85.00	\$23,545.00	\$50.00	\$13,850.00	\$46.00	\$12,742.00	\$69.00	\$19,113.00	\$55.00	\$15,235.00	\$50.00	\$13,850.00	\$50.00	\$13,850.00	\$50.00	\$13,850.00	\$65.00	\$1
304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	755	\$6.00	\$4,530.00	\$3.00	\$2,265.00	\$0.01	\$7.55	\$5.80	\$4,379.00	\$5.00	\$3,775.00	\$7.00	\$5,285.00	\$3.00	\$2,265.00	\$3.00	\$2,265.00	\$10.00	\$
441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449) REINFORCED WITH PRE-TREATED ARAMID FIBERS (RESURFACING)	C.Y.	355	\$300.00	\$106,500.00	\$343.00	\$121,765.00	\$302.70	\$107,458.50	\$301.30	\$106,961.50	\$300.00	\$106,500.00	\$320.00	\$113,600.00	\$234.00	\$83,070.00	\$260.00	\$92,300.00	\$300.00	\$10
452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	S.Y.	16	\$130.00	\$2,080.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$108.00	\$1,728.00	\$144.00	\$2,304.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$135.00	9
608 4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.20	\$5,600.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	:
608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN 609 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED. IN KIND	S.F.	925	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$15.00	\$13,875.00	\$21.60	\$19,980.00	\$22.00	\$20,350.00	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$15.00	\$13,875.00	\$30.00	\$27,750.00	\$21.00	\$19,425.00	\$30.00	\$
609 CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$65.40	\$19,620.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$63.00	\$18,900.00	\$75.00	\$
611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$13.70	\$685.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	
611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	50 50	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$1.00 \$10.00	\$50.00 \$500.00	\$18.70 \$24.70	\$935.00 \$1,235.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$750.00 \$1,000.00	\$7.00 \$10.00	\$350.00 \$500.00	\$25.00 \$30.00	\$1,250.00 \$1,500.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$1.00 \$1.00	
611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$62.30	\$3,115.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	
611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$39.00	\$390.00	\$74.40	\$744.00	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	
611 12" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	85	\$130.00	\$11,050.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$81.50	\$6,927.50	\$79.00	\$6,715.00	\$85.00	\$7,225.00	\$175.00	\$14,875.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$135.00	9
611 18" CPSLP STORM SEWER (707.33), AS PER PLAN	FT.	162	\$150.00	\$24,300.00	\$90.00	\$14,580.00	\$140.50	\$22,761.00	\$110.00	\$17,820.00	\$110.00	\$17,820.00	\$185.00	\$29,970.00	\$120.00	\$19,440.00	\$95.00	\$15,390.00	\$160.00	Ş
611 4" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN (PRV PIT SUMP DRAIN)	FT.	97	\$40.00	\$3,880.00	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	\$155.00	\$15,035.00	\$58.95	\$5,718.15	\$100.00	\$9,700.00	\$150.00	\$14,550.00	\$81.50	\$7,905.50	\$50.00	\$4,850.00	\$95.00	
611 8" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	3	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$199.75	\$599.25	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$95.00	
611 12" HP STORM SEWER (707.62), AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$135.00	
611 24" RCP STORM SEWER (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$195.00	
611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	6 1	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,472.00	\$14,832.00	\$2,325.00	\$13,950.00	\$3,250.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$
611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN 611 PLUG AND FILL EX. CONDUIT	FT.	275	\$6,000.00 \$15.00	\$6,000.00 \$4,125.00	\$5,000.00 \$1.00	\$5,000.00 \$275.00	\$4,220.00 \$25.80	\$4,220.00 \$7,095.00	\$3,100.00 \$17.00	\$3,100.00 \$4,675.00	\$3,500.00 \$25.00	\$3,500.00 \$6,875.00	\$4,000.00 \$5.00	\$4,000.00 \$1,375.00	\$7,000.00 \$30.00	\$7,000.00 \$8,250.00	\$3,910.00 \$20.00	\$3,910.00 \$5,500.00	\$5,500.00 \$30.00	
611 4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$81.20	\$4,060.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	
611 6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	
611 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	14	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$775.00	\$10,850.00	\$1,155.00	\$16,170.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,250.00	
614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,240.00	\$26,240.00	\$16,950.00	\$16,950.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$35,000.00	
623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,198.00	\$11,198.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$35,000.00	
630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$62.70	\$313.50	\$136.00	\$680.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	
630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$63.90	\$319.50	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	
638 4" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	36	\$170.00 \$180.00	\$6,120.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$188.00 \$280.00	\$6,768.00 \$6,440.00	\$240.00 \$204.00	\$8,640.00 \$4,692.00	\$175.00 \$200.00	\$6,300.00	\$250.00 \$240.00	\$9,000.00 \$5,520.00	\$121.50 \$116.50	\$4,374.00 \$2,679.50	\$342.00 \$125.00	\$12,312.00 \$2,875.00	\$300.00 \$300.00	
638 6" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 638 8" D.I.P. CL-52 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	23 2306	\$180.00	\$4,140.00 \$334.370.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00 \$371,266.00	\$280.00	\$5,440.00	\$204.00	\$4,692.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$240.00	\$5,520.00	\$116.50	\$2,679.50	\$125.00	\$2,875.00	\$170.00	s:
638 4" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$5,260.00	\$1.710.00	\$6,840.00	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,291.00	\$5,164.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	
638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	12	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,293.00	\$27,516.00	\$2,655.00	\$31,860.00	\$2,550.00	\$30,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$25,440.00	\$4,300.00	\$51,600.00	\$1,600.00	
638 4" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,728.00	\$9,728.00	\$10,240.00	\$10,240.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,407.00	\$10,407.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,500.00	
638 6" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,035.00	\$20,070.00	\$11,300.00	\$22,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,807.00	\$21,614.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,500.00	5
638 8" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,040.00	\$11,040.00	\$11,662.00	\$11,662.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,457.00	\$11,457.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,500.00	5
638 REMOVE PIPE AND PLUG EX. 4" TEE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,712.00	\$1,712.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,029.00	\$1,029.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
638 6" CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN 638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH EACH	1	\$2,250.00 \$300.00	\$2,250.00 \$300.00	\$1,500.00 \$225.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,360.00 \$285.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,150.00 \$350.00	\$1,150.00 \$350.00	\$2,500.00 \$250.00	\$2,500.00 \$250.00	\$100.00 \$50.00	\$100.00 \$50.00	\$1,103.00	\$1,103.00 \$1.00	\$500.00 \$100.00	\$500.00 \$100.00	\$2,000.00	
638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH FACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$225.00 \$100.00	\$285.00	\$285.00 \$916.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1.00 \$25.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00 \$1,500.00	
638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	FACH	3	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,992.00	\$26,976.00	\$11,600.00	\$34,800.00	\$10.000.00	\$30,000,00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,805.00	\$23,415.00	\$11,400.00	\$34,200.00	\$1,500.00	
638 1" TYPE K COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1110	\$100.00	\$111,000.00	\$15.00	\$16,650.00	\$64.90	\$72,039.00	\$77.00	\$85,470.00	\$75.00	\$83,250.00	\$20.00	\$22,200.00	\$56.50	\$62,715.00	\$76.00	\$84,360.00	\$10,000.00	\$1
638 METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING, AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	38	\$1,400.00	\$53,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$133,000.00	\$762.00	\$28,956.00	\$1,040.00	\$39,520.00	\$1,350.00	\$51,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$837.00	\$31,806.00	\$1,150.00	\$43,700.00	\$1,650.00	,
644 24" STOP LINE	FT.	94	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$10.00	\$940.00	\$8.00	\$752.00	\$7.50	\$705.00	\$9.00	\$846.00	\$15.00	\$1,410.00	\$11.00	\$1,034.00	\$15.00	\$1,410.00	\$8.00	,
644 12" CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	225	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$7.40	\$1,665.00	\$7.00	\$1,575.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.50	\$1,462.50	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$7.00	
644 24" HIGH-VISIBILITY CROSSWALK LONGITUDINAL LINE	FT.	195	\$15.00	\$2,925.00	\$10.00	\$1,950.00	\$7.70	\$1,501.50	\$7.30	\$1,423.50	\$8.00	\$1,560.00	\$13.00	\$2,535.00	\$13.00	\$2,535.00	\$15.00	\$2,925.00	\$8.00	
659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.10	\$70.00	\$17.30	\$12,110.00	\$8.95	\$6,265.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	
SPEC WATER PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE PIT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$61,100.00	\$122,200.00	\$77,750.00	\$155,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$75,726.00	\$151,452.00	\$125,175.00	\$250,350.00	\$110,000.00	\$
SPEC SANITARY SEWER AND LATERAL INSPECTION	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$30,205.00	\$30,205.00	\$19,850.00	\$19,850.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$31,900.00	\$31,900.00	\$1.00	
SPEC PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE PIT REMOVED, AS PER PLAN TOTAL	EACH	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00 \$1.260.840.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,158,630.00 *1	\$3,140.00	\$6,280.00 \$1,178,041.25	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00 \$1,225,440.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,241,951.00 *1	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,299,268.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$1,338,869.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,384,563.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,

\*1 Total given was \$1,161,130.00

\*1 Total given was \$1,242,451.00